Documents containing detailed terms and conditions is available on SBP website 
(http://www.sbp.org.pk.). 

4. 3. All applicable taxes including Withholding tax etc. will be collected on the quoted 
amount from successful bidder. 

5. A bid security of Rs. 4,500/- (Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only) in the 

form of Pay order/demand draft in favor of SBP Banking Services Corporation, 
Multan shall have to be deposited by the prospective bidders for participation. The 
same will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders through written request after

[...]

Quotations Opening Venue/Schedule: Chamber of DCM (Admin), February 26, 2026 @ 
11:30AM. 

4. Any Bid received (through an authorized representative or courier/postal service) after the 
prescribed deadline will be returned unopened to the Bidder. 

5. Bid Security of Rs. 4,500/- (Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only) in the form of 

Pay order/demand Draft shall have to be deposited by the prospective bidders for 

participation which may be refundable after scrutiny of the bids to the unsuccessful 

bidders  through written request. Bids without bid security will be out rightly